# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAIHAK AG		11/17/2011	CORPORATION: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SICK AG	
Street Address:	Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1	
City:	Waldkirch	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79183	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72172465	UNOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (952)941-9287

 Phone:
 +4976812025036

 Email:
 ip@sick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dr. Christoph Ludewigt
Address Line 1: Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1

Address Line 4: Waldkirch, GERMANY 79183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M-MA-04-US

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0110

OP \$40,00 721724

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christoph Ludewigt	
Signature:	/Christoph Ludewigt/	
Date:	12/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=111117_assignment unor#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0111

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAIHAK AG, a German corporation, having its present principal address at Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1, 79183 Waldkirch, Germany, is the sole owner of the trademark "UNOR", Registration Number 767,531, and

WHEREAS, SICK AG, a German corporation, having its principal address at Erwin-Sick-Strasse 1, 79183 Waldkirch, Germany, desires to acquire the trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MAIHAK AG hereby assigns to SICK AG the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill represented by the mark, and receive the certificate of federal registration of the mark.

Executed this 47 th day of November, 2011

MAIHAK AG

Joachim Leins Managing Director

SICK AG-

RECORDED: 12/06/2011

Dr. Robert Bauer

Chairman of the Executive Board

Manager Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0112